

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8930/2007

MOTI LAL GOEL

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEV.AUTHORITY &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

Date: 15/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Id.counsel for the petitioner who submitted that an application for substituted service was being filed on the last occasion, has not filed it. Petitioner is not present. No steps are taken. However, I am inclined to grant two more weeks time subject to the condition that he takes steps and deposits a sum of Rs. 500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as cost within two weeks.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.5

-2-

If the above conditions are not satisfied, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 13.03.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB